County

County Open Space
Municipal

Municipal Open Space
Library Tax

Schoal

Total

Tax Levy
$12,094,663.14
$409,326.29
$17,213,587.20
$477,963.91
$902,010.00
$40,418,677.00

2022
Tax Rate
$0.50609106
$0.01712792
$0.72028816
$0.02000000
$0.03774385
$1.69128573

$71,516,227.54

2022 Net Taxable Value

$2.99253672

$2,389,819,546

2022 Average Residential Assessment

School,

$41,462,350.00, ./

56.53%

$431,700

!

Rounded

$0.506
$0.017
$0.721
$0.020
$0.038
$1.691
$2.993

TOWNSHIP OF VERONA

TAX RATE & LEVY ANALYSIS
2023 % Change
Tax Levy Tax Rate Rounded in Tax Levy
$12,453,000.02 $0.51980649 $0.520 2.96%
$454,956.51 $0.01899055 $0.019 11.15%
$17,499,646.31 $0.73046092 $0.730 1.66%
$479,139.84 $0.02000000 $0.020 0.25%
$098,504.29 $0.04167903 $0.042 10.70%
$41.462.350.00 $1.73069933 $1.731 2.58%
$73,347,596.97 $3.06163633 $3.062 2.56%
$ Change in
2023 Net Taxable Yalue NTV
$2,395,699,200 $5,879,654
2023 Average Residential Assessment
$433,000
TOWNSHIP OF VERONA
How Your Tax Dollar is Apportioned
7 16.98%

Il
/

/:

Library Tax, J
$998,504.29,

1.36%

County,
..$12,453,000.02,

% Change

in Tax Rate % Of Total
277% 16.98%
11.76% 0.62%
1.25% 23.66%
0.00% 0.65%
10.53% 1.36%
2.37% 56.53%
2.31% 100.00%

% Change in
NTV
0.25%

% Change in

Ava. Res. Assessment

0.30%

.County Open Space,
$454,956.51,
0.62%

“<. Municipal,

23.86%

T— Municipal Open Space,

$479,139.84,
0.65%

$17,499,646.31 ,

County

County Open Space
Municipal

Municipal Open Space
Library Tax

School

Total



