TOWNSHIP OF VERONA TAX RATE & LEVY ANALYSIS

		2022			2023		% Change	% Change		
	Tax Levy	Tax Rate	Rounded	Tax Levy	Tax Rate	Rounded	in Tax Levy	in Tax Rate	% Of Total	[
County	\$12,094,663.14	\$0.50609106	\$0.506	\$12,453,000.02	\$0.51980649	\$0.520	2.96%	2.77%	16.98%	County
County Open Space	\$409,326.29	\$0.01712792	\$0.017	\$454,956.51	\$0.01899055	\$0.019	11.15%	11.76%	0.62%	County Open Space
Municipal	\$17,213,587.20	\$0.72028816	\$0.721	\$17,499,646.31	\$0.73046092	\$0.730	1.66%	1.25%	23.86%	Municipal
Municipal Open Space	\$477,963.91	\$0.02000000	\$0.020	\$479,139.84	\$0.02000000	\$0.020	0.25%	0.00%	0.65%	Municipal Open Space
Library Tax	\$902,010.00	\$0.03774385	\$0.038	\$998,504.29	\$0.04167903	\$0.042	10.70%	10.53%	1.36%	Library Tax
<u>School</u>	\$40,418,677.00	\$1.69128573	\$1.691	\$41,462,350.00	\$1.73069933	<u>\$1.731</u>	2.58%	2.37%	56.53%	School
Total	\$71,516,227.54	\$2.99253672	\$2.993	\$73,347,596.97	\$3.06163633	\$3.062	2.56%	2.31%	100.00%	Total

2022 Net Taxable Value \$2,389,819,546 **2023 Net Taxable Value** \$2,395,699,200

% Change in NTV 0.25%

2022 Average Residential Assessment \$431,700

2023 Average Residential Assessment \$433,000 % Change in
Avg. Res. Assessment
0.30%

